
OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 JUHT, Emil 60 EST MAN 23 23 23 23 23 22 22 22 181

2 GRYBE, Virgilijus 17 LTU MAN 22 25 20 20 21 21 23 20 172

3 TIHVAN, Veikko 4 EST MAN 21 21 21 23 20 23 24 18 171

4 BUBNOVS, Ivars 46 LAT MAN 24 21 21 22 21 21 20 19 169

4 SUVI, Siim 75 EST MAN 22 24 22 18 21 20 24 18 169

6 PAKALNISKIS, 
Jonas

32 LTU MAN 20 22 20 22 25 22 18 17 166

7 CEPROVS, Valerijs 33 LAT SEN 20 22 17 17 22 19 20 19 156

7 LAPINS, Einars 6 LAT MAN 19 22 20 19 21 14 23 18 156

7 SIREL, Siim 79 EST MAN 20 23 20 16 22 17 20 18 156

10 SVETERS, Maaris 1 EST SEN 18 21 20 22 18 17 19 20 155

10 SUJETA, Tomas 58 LTU MAN 18 22 22 20 18 19 20 16 155

12 KUPRIJANOV, 
Roman

59 EST MAN 20 23 20 18 18 19 18 18 154

13 PETRAITIS, Simas 26 LTU MAN 17 23 16 18 20 20 18 21 153

13 VIIDAS, Kalvi 56 EST MAN 17 20 21 23 18 17 18 19 153

13 LEPP, Rain 21 EST MAN 19 20 18 22 18 21 17 18 153

16 SKELE, Edgars 16 LAT SEN 18 21 19 17 19 17 23 18 152

16 MILLERS, Roberts 70 LAT MAN 21 22 18 19 19 20 17 16 152

16 BROKS, Kristaps 43 LAT MAN 17 23 20 23 16 17 21 15 152

19 STRIAUSA, Alvydas 84 LTU MAN 19 22 17 19 18 19 19 18 151

20 DRONKA, Aivars 63 LAT SEN 20 23 16 17 20 16 19 19 150

21 KABINECKIS, 
Reinis

89 LAT MAN 21 19 16 18 20 18 20 17 149

21 URBONAS, Vilius 54 LTU MAN 19 23 17 18 16 21 18 17 149

23 MELNIS, Sandis 82 LAT MAN 21 18 14 22 20 20 18 15 148

24 GANGIS, Martins 81 LAT MAN 21 20 20 20 16 14 16 20 147

24 MELNACIS, 
Rolands

52 LAT MAN 17 22 20 20 16 18 19 15 147

24 PAUPERIS, Santoss 18 LAT MAN 21 21 16 21 20 15 18 15 147

27 TILE, Iveta 77 LAT LAD 17 18 16 15 22 17 20 20 145

27 NEDZINSKAS, 
Dainius

38 LTU MAN 16 20 17 20 17 18 21 16 145

27 HOTULOVS, 
Andrejs

2 LAT MAN 16 23 15 19 19 17 23 13 145
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27 PAUKSTE, Rutenis 57 LTU VET 17 18 19 17 20 20 21 13 145

31 REHKALT, Kulno 62 EST MAN 17 21 16 20 19 16 17 18 144

32 GUDAKOVSKIS, 
Aivars

22 LAT SEN 20 21 18 17 19 18 16 14 143

33 COICS, Andris 80 LAT MAN 19 16 20 17 18 15 17 20 142

33 DOVGIJS, Hermanis 13 LAT MAN 19 20 16 17 17 22 16 15 142

33 SILM, Arti 73 EST MAN 18 20 18 18 20 21 12 15 142

36 ZOMMERS, Gatis 7 LAT MAN 16 19 16 17 17 18 19 19 141

36 BOLSAKOVAS, 
Erikas

5 LTU MAN 19 23 13 14 18 18 20 16 141

38 RALYS, Ramunas 34 LTU MAN 19 19 16 17 16 14 19 19 139

39 BOJARS, Egils 88 LAT MAN 14 15 17 18 22 17 20 15 138

39 LEISYS, Aivaras 41 LTU MAN 16 20 14 20 19 14 20 15 138

39 PAUKKU, Kaarel 55 EST JUN 17 17 17 20 18 17 19 13 138

42 BARCKUS, Egidijus 51 LTU SEN 19 21 17 18 14 13 19 16 137

43 LAURIS, Janeks 67 LAT MAN 15 16 13 17 19 19 19 18 136

43 RONIS, Ojars 72 LAT MAN 14 20 14 19 17 15 19 18 136

43 BEREGOVS, Viktors 64 EST VET 16 20 19 13 15 15 22 16 136

43 STEINBAUMS, 
Janis

39 LAT MAN 14 20 15 19 19 16 18 15 136

43 ARHIPOVS, Nikolajs 42 LAT MAN 17 17 15 18 19 19 16 15 136

48 PACESA, Martynas 8 LTU MAN 20 21 14 14 17 15 20 14 135

49 KUNDROTAS, 
Valdas

10 LTU VET 15 18 18 19 17 15 20 12 134

50 MITRIS, Gunars 71 LAT MAN 17 20 14 18 19 13 18 14 133

50 IRBE, Janis 50 LAT MAN 13 21 16 15 20 22 16 10 133

52 MACEVICIUS, 
Vygandas

90 LTU MAN 18 18 14 17 16 17 20 12 132

53 LAMBERTS, Maris 65 LAT MAN 19 21 14 16 17 18 12 14 131

54 ZIEMINS, Indars 20 LAT MAN 14 17 15 18 17 16 16 17 130

54 JEKABSONS, Janis 49 LAT MAN 17 18 15 16 14 15 20 15 130

54 KREISMONTAS, 
Dalius

44 LTU MAN 12 19 21 20 17 15 15 11 130

57 MACKEVICIUS, 
Mindaugas

40 LTU MAN 15 18 16 17 13 17 17 15 128

57 VILJAMAA, Enar 74 EST MAN 16 14 16 17 18 16 18 13 128

59 UPELNIEKS, Mairis 37 LAT MAN 16 19 12 16 17 15 17 14 126

60 PETRULIS, 
Ramunas

25 LTU MAN 15 19 14 17 18 15 13 14 125

60 APSE, Andis 85 LAT MAN 15 21 14 15 15 13 19 13 125

62 VALUZIS, Justinas 12 LTU SEN 11 16 17 13 16 15 16 17 121
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62 POGULIS, Juris 14 LAT MAN 13 16 14 13 15 18 16 16 121

64 SUVOROV, Juri 69 EST MAN 17 17 12 18 15 15 12 13 119

65 MACEVICIUS, 
Raimondas

87 LTU SEN 14 14 18 18 12 18 13 11 118

66 DZIUGAS, 
Mindaugas

31 LTU MAN 15 17 12 12 17 13 15 16 117

66 JUSKEVICS, 
Edmunds

28 LAT SEN 13 15 15 17 15 14 15 13 117

68 POGULIS, Kalvis 15 LAT MAN 15 15 12 14 14 15 17 14 116

68 LUKSYS, Ricardas 19 LTU MAN 13 15 16 13 18 11 16 14 116

68 MANCIAUSKAS, 
Donatas

27 LTU MAN 11 18 10 22 16 11 17 11 116

71 ZIEMINS, Aleksis 23 LAT JUN 13 16 16 14 16 16 13 11 115

72 BALTALKSNIS, 
Matiss

83 LAT MAN 12 17 11 15 19 13 14 13 114

72 SUVOROV, Valeri 68 EST MAN 17 15 13 7 13 19 18 12 114

74 LEMESEVAS, 
Vladislavas

30 LTU MAN 10 17 15 12 13 11 17 16 111

75 ZOMMERS, Davis 11 LAT JUN 14 18 15 11 12 13 17 10 110

76 SEPP, Ivo 3 EST VET 10 19 18 12 12 9 13 16 109

76 LAPINS, Uldis 86 LAT SEN 12 16 14 13 11 13 16 14 109

78 MACIULIS, Irmantas 9 LTU MAN 18 14 16 11 11 11 12 15 108

79 STANISLOVAITYTE
, Gabija

47 LTU LAD 10 11 12 12 12 14 16 13 100

80 MARISEVA, Emilija 29 LAT LAD 12 16 12 14 10 8 13 10 95

81 VELLEND, Tooni 36 EST LAD 8 13 13 10 12 12 13 9 90

82 GAIZAUSKAS, 
Virgilijus

53 LTU SEN 9 18 9 8 7 12 13 10 86

83 DRAUGELIS, 
Algimantas

24 LTU SEN 6 12 5 12 10 16 13 9 83

84 GIBIEZA, 
Edmundas

0 LTU MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 KAUPELIS, Vaidas 0 LTU MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 KUCINSKAS, 
Tomas

45 LTU MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 MALIAUKA, Andrius 0 LTU MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 PULLERITS, Roland 76 EST MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 VAU, Ando 35 EST MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

84 ZICIUS, Vaidoas 0 LTU MAN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 GRYBE, Virgilijus 17 LTU 22 25 20 20 21 21 23 20 172

2 BUBNOVS, Ivars 46 LAT 24 21 21 22 21 21 20 19 169

3 PAKALNISKIS, 
Jonas

32 LTU 20 22 20 22 25 22 18 17 166

4 CEPROVS, Valerijs 33 LAT 20 22 17 17 22 19 20 19 156

4 LAPINS, Einars 6 LAT 19 22 20 19 21 14 23 18 156

6 SUJETA, Tomas 58 LTU 18 22 22 20 18 19 20 16 155

7 PETRAITIS, Simas 26 LTU 17 23 16 18 20 20 18 21 153

8 SKELE, Edgars 16 LAT 18 21 19 17 19 17 23 18 152

8 MILLERS, Roberts 70 LAT 21 22 18 19 19 20 17 16 152

8 BROKS, Kristaps 43 LAT 17 23 20 23 16 17 21 15 152

11 DRONKA, Aivars 63 LAT 20 23 16 17 20 16 19 19 150

12 KABINECKIS, Reinis 89 LAT 21 19 16 18 20 18 20 17 149

13 MELNIS, Sandis 82 LAT 21 18 14 22 20 20 18 15 148

14 GANGIS, Martins 81 LAT 21 20 20 20 16 14 16 20 147

14 MELNACIS, Rolands 52 LAT 17 22 20 20 16 18 19 15 147

14 PAUPERIS, Santoss 18 LAT 21 21 16 21 20 15 18 15 147

17 NEDZINSKAS, 
Dainius

38 LTU 16 20 17 20 17 18 21 16 145

17 PAUKSTE, Rutenis 57 LTU 17 18 19 17 20 20 21 13 145

19 GUDAKOVSKIS, 
Aivars

22 LAT 20 21 18 17 19 18 16 14 143

20 BOLSAKOVAS, 
Erikas

5 LTU 19 23 13 14 18 18 20 16 141

21 RALYS, Ramunas 34 LTU 19 19 16 17 16 14 19 19 139

22 LEISYS, Aivaras 41 LTU 16 20 14 20 19 14 20 15 138

23 MACEVICIUS, 
Vygandas

90 LTU 18 18 14 17 16 17 20 12 132

24 MACKEVICIUS, 
Mindaugas

40 LTU 15 18 16 17 13 17 17 15 128

25 LUKSYS, Ricardas 19 LTU 13 15 16 13 18 11 16 14 116

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 STRIAUSA, Alvydas 84 LTU 19 22 17 19 18 19 19 18 151

2 URBONAS, Vilius 54 LTU 19 23 17 18 16 21 18 17 149

3 TILE, Iveta 77 LAT 17 18 16 15 22 17 20 20 145

3 HOTULOVS, Andrejs 2 LAT 16 23 15 19 19 17 23 13 145

5 COICS, Andris 80 LAT 19 16 20 17 18 15 17 20 142

5 DOVGIJS, Hermanis 13 LAT 19 20 16 17 17 22 16 15 142

7 ZOMMERS, Gatis 7 LAT 16 19 16 17 17 18 19 19 141

8 BARCKUS, Egidijus 51 LTU 19 21 17 18 14 13 19 16 137

9 RONIS, Ojars 72 LAT 14 20 14 19 17 15 19 18 136

9 STEINBAUMS, Janis 39 LAT 14 20 15 19 19 16 18 15 136

9 ARHIPOVS, Nikolajs 42 LAT 17 17 15 18 19 19 16 15 136

12 PACESA, Martynas 8 LTU 20 21 14 14 17 15 20 14 135

13 KUNDROTAS, 
Valdas

10 LTU 15 18 18 19 17 15 20 12 134

14 MITRIS, Gunars 71 LAT 17 20 14 18 19 13 18 14 133

14 IRBE, Janis 50 LAT 13 21 16 15 20 22 16 10 133

16 LAMBERTS, Maris 65 LAT 19 21 14 16 17 18 12 14 131

17 JEKABSONS, Janis 49 LAT 17 18 15 16 14 15 20 15 130

18 PETRULIS, 
Ramunas

25 LTU 15 19 14 17 18 15 13 14 125

18 APSE, Andis 85 LAT 15 21 14 15 15 13 19 13 125

20 MANCIAUSKAS, 
Donatas

27 LTU 11 18 10 22 16 11 17 11 116

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 BOJARS, Egils 88 LAT 14 15 17 18 22 17 20 15 138

2 LAURIS, Janeks 67 LAT 15 16 13 17 19 19 19 18 136

3 ZIEMINS, Indars 20 LAT 14 17 15 18 17 16 16 17 130

3 KREISMONTAS, 
Dalius

44 LTU 12 19 21 20 17 15 15 11 130

5 UPELNIEKS, Mairis 37 LAT 16 19 12 16 17 15 17 14 126

6 VALUZIS, Justinas 12 LTU 11 16 17 13 16 15 16 17 121

6 POGULIS, Juris 14 LAT 13 16 14 13 15 18 16 16 121

8 MACEVICIUS, 
Raimondas

87 LTU 14 14 18 18 12 18 13 11 118

9 JUSKEVICS, 
Edmunds

28 LAT 13 15 15 17 15 14 15 13 117

10 POGULIS, Kalvis 15 LAT 15 15 12 14 14 15 17 14 116

11 ZIEMINS, Aleksis 23 LAT 13 16 16 14 16 16 13 11 115

12 BALTALKSNIS, 
Matiss

83 LAT 12 17 11 15 19 13 14 13 114

13 ZOMMERS, Davis 11 LAT 14 18 15 11 12 13 17 10 110

14 LAPINS, Uldis 86 LAT 12 16 14 13 11 13 16 14 109

15 MACIULIS, Irmantas 9 LTU 18 14 16 11 11 11 12 15 108

16 MARISEVA, Emilija 29 LAT 12 16 12 14 10 8 13 10 95

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 DZIUGAS, 
Mindaugas

31 LTU 15 17 12 12 17 13 15 16 117

2 LEMESEVAS, 
Vladislavas

30 LTU 10 17 15 12 13 11 17 16 111

3 STANISLOVAITYTE, 
Gabija

47 LTU 10 11 12 12 12 14 16 13 100

4 GAIZAUSKAS, 
Virgilijus

53 LTU 9 18 9 8 7 12 13 10 86

5 DRAUGELIS, 
Algimantas

24 LTU 6 12 5 12 10 16 13 9 83

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 PAUKKU, Kaarel 55 EST 17 17 17 20 18 17 19 13 138

2 ZIEMINS, Aleksis 23 LAT 13 16 16 14 16 16 13 11 115

3 ZOMMERS, Davis 11 LAT 14 18 15 11 12 13 17 10 110

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 TILE, Iveta 77 LAT 17 18 16 15 22 17 20 20 145

2 STANISLOVAITYTE, Gabija 47 LTU 10 11 12 12 12 14 16 13 100

3 MARISEVA, Emilija 29 LAT 12 16 12 14 10 8 13 10 95

4 VELLEND, Tooni 36 EST 8 13 13 10 12 12 13 9 90

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 CEPROVS, Valerijs 33 LAT 20 22 17 17 22 19 20 19 156

2 SVETERS, Maaris 1 EST 18 21 20 22 18 17 19 20 155

3 SKELE, Edgars 16 LAT 18 21 19 17 19 17 23 18 152

4 DRONKA, Aivars 63 LAT 20 23 16 17 20 16 19 19 150

5 GUDAKOVSKIS, Aivars 22 LAT 20 21 18 17 19 18 16 14 143

6 BARCKUS, Egidijus 51 LTU 19 21 17 18 14 13 19 16 137

7 VALUZIS, Justinas 12 LTU 11 16 17 13 16 15 16 17 121

8 MACEVICIUS, Raimondas 87 LTU 14 14 18 18 12 18 13 11 118

9 JUSKEVICS, Edmunds 28 LAT 13 15 15 17 15 14 15 13 117

10 LAPINS, Uldis 86 LAT 12 16 14 13 11 13 16 14 109

11 GAIZAUSKAS, Virgilijus 53 LTU 9 18 9 8 7 12 13 10 86

12 DRAUGELIS, Algimantas 24 LTU 6 12 5 12 10 16 13 9 83

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:
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OPEN LATVIAN&LITHUANIAN CHAMPIONSHIP SPORTING

FEDERATION INTERNATIONALE DE TIR AUX ARMES
SPORTIVES DE CHASSE

1 PAUKSTE, Rutenis 57 LTU 17 18 19 17 20 20 21 13 145

2 BEREGOVS, Viktors 64 EST 16 20 19 13 15 15 22 16 136

3 KUNDROTAS, Valdas 10 LTU 15 18 18 19 17 15 20 12 134

4 SEPP, Ivo 3 EST 10 19 18 12 12 9 13 16 109

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Delivering the prize:

Classification: Veteran - SPORTING Page 1 of 1

Pos. Name Bib NOC LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN LIN Qua Fin Remarks

28/08/2022  17:33


